

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 142 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Siddhartha Sah, counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>Present Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bora, proxy counsel for Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, counsel for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>None is present for other respondent.</p> <p>2. Arguments heard in part.</p> <p>3. There seems to be some possibilities of settlement <i>viz-a-viz</i> the issue of acceptance of the document at this stage.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 12.03.2024.</p> <p>5. As an interim measure, it is directed that further proceedings of Original Suit No. 418 of 2013 'Janardan Prasad Baluni vs. Major Pramod Kumar and Another pending in the Court of 7th Additional Senior Civil Judge, Dehradun shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>6. Stay application (<i>IA No. 01 of 2023</i>) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 09.01.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>