

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No.142 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Kathayat, proxy counsel for Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bora, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.</p> <p>5. Not objected to by counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>6. Put up on 14.05.2024.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 09.01.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 12.03.2024</p> <p>ss</p>