

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
		25.03.2025	<p>CLR No.142 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the revisionist.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate for respondent no.1.</li> <li>3. Mr. Bhupendra Singh Bora, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, Advocate for respondent no.2.</li> <li>4. Heard.</li> <li>5. Admit.</li> <li>6. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks and is granted time to place law on the point that the document which are placed on record in the trial court on the application of respondent no.1, contents whereof were not mentioned in the written statement, can be allowed to be led in evidence without corresponding amendment in the written statement.</li> <li>7. List for final hearing on 18.06.2025.</li> <li>8. Interim order dated 09.01.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</li> <li>9. Urgency Application IA Nno.4/2024 is disposed of.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 25.03.2025</p> <p>Rajni</p>